504760589 02/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4807317

SUBMISSION TYPE:			RESUBM	AISSION							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:											
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		504675599									
CONVEYING PARTY											
	Name	Name Execution						on Dai	to		
MAKIKO TAMURA			name					01/08/2014			
									1700/20		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ										
Name:	GREE	GREE, INC.									
Street Address:	6-10-1	6-10-1 ROPPONGI, MINATO-KU									
City:	TOKY	ТОКҮО									
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN									
Postal Code:	106-61	106-6112									
Property TypeApplication Number:1583		Number 3469									
		3469									
CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
Fax Number:(703)991-7071Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent											
using a fax number,		d; if tl	hat is uns	uccessful, i	t will be se						
•											
•		R & MAIER, PLLC OUTH PATRICK STREET									
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314											
ATTORNEY DOCKET			0585000	30.04							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			05850003COA TIMOTHY J. MAIER								
SIGNATURE:			/Timothy J. Maier/								
DATE SIGNED:			02/02/2018								
Total Attachments: 3											
source=05850003COA	-Statemen	t#paqe	e1.tif								
source=Employment_C				page1.tif							
source=Employment C	ontract-GF	REE-T	AMURA#	bage2.tif							

source=Employment_Contract-GREE-TAMURA#page2.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: GREE, INC.	Confirmation No.: 1456						
Patent Application No: 15/833,469	Art Unit: 2143						
Filing Date: December 6, 2017	Examiner: TBD						
Title: INFORMATION PROCESSING DEVICE AND CONTROL METHOD FOR EXECUTING A BATTLE GAME INCLUDING A FIELD	Attorney Docket No.: 05850003COA						

STATEMENT

Attn: Assignment Branch Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

February 2, 2018

Dear Sir:

It is hereby stated by the undersigned that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the employment contract between Gree, Inc. (employer) and Makiko TAMURA (employee), as previously submitted on December 6, 2017, and also being submitted concurrently herewith, is true and accurate.

Additionally, it is hereby stated by the undersigned that, to the best of my knowledge and belief,

the signature and seal of Makiko TAMURA appears on line 14 of the original Japanese document.

Favorable action on the merits is respectfully requested.

MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 345 South Patrick Street Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 740-8322 Customer No. 62008 Respectfully submitted,

/Timothy J. Maier/ Timothy J. Maier Attorney of Record Registration No. 51,986

TJM/ys

January 8, 2014

Assignee The CEO of GREE, Inc.

With respect to the following invention certified as an employee's invention, based on rules regarding a financial incentive for employee's inventions, I, the following assignor, hereby declare it is true and correct that I transferred to GREE, Inc. the right to obtain registered patents, utility models, and designs in all countries or regions.

Note

Assignor GREE, Inc. Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 6-10-1, Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo GREE, Inc.

Employee Number: 1471 Name: Makiko TAMURA (sealed)

- 1. The title of the invention (Draft) Yotsudomoe Event "Positioning battle with the reversal of a situation"
- 2. Management Number GPA0161

平成 26 年1 月8 日

讀受人

グリー株式会社 代表取締役社長 殿

譲渡証書

下記譲渡人は、職務発明等と決定された下記の発明等に関して、職務発明等報奨金規程 に基づき、日本及びその他の国又は地域全ての特許権・実用新案権・意匠権の登録を受け る権利及び特許権・実用新案権・意匠権をグリー株式会社に譲渡したことに相違有りませ ん。

56

譲渡人 東京都港区六本本6-10-1六本本ヒルズ森タワー グリー株式会社

社員番号:1471 氏名: 田村 麻希子 (中) () ()

1. 発明等の名称(仮) 四つ巴イベント『状況が逆転する陣取り合戦』

2. 管理番号 GPA0161

以上

PATENT REEL: 044813 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 12/07/2017